
Rapid Village Assessment Form

This Rapid Village Assessment is intended to provide all humanitarian actors with an immediate, multi-sectoral overview of conditions and needs. Please use this format as a basis for designing a form more appropriate for the given situation. Examples of other forms can be found at   http://www.humanitarianinfo.org/imtoolbox/ (see web-links in this workspace)
	1. Surveying agency information

	Organization doing the assessment
	Date of assessment

(dd/mm/yyyy)

	
	

	Name of the surveyor
	
	Contact
	


	2. Geographic information

	Province
	District
	Sub-district

	
	
	

	Village
	Latitude (Y)
	Longitude (X)

	
	
	


	3. Population data

	Affected population (count)

	Families
	Female
	Male
	Children under 5
	Total population

	
	
	
	
	

	Are IDPs* present?  Yes  No   (IDPs = individuals outside their village of residence)

	If yes, what is their origin?
	Province
	District
	Sub-district
	Village

	
	
	
	
	

	3.1 Vulnerable groups

	Count

of persons
	Unaccompanied elders
	Unaccompanied minors
	Severe disability
	Chronically ill
	Female headed households

	
	
	
	
	
	


	4. Main needs of the affected population - Please prioritize needs for each cluster. 

	Shelter
	Nutrition
	Health
	WATSAN

	 High    Med    Low
	 High    Med    Low
	 High    Med    Low
	 High    Med    Low

	Protection
	Education
	Non food items*

	 High    Med    Low
	 High    Med    Low
	 High    Med    Low


* Non-food items include: stoves, clothing.

	5. Access

	Accessible by road?
	 No
By:  Car
 4WD
 5 MT Truck
 25 MT Truck

	Travel time to sub-district administrative center:

	Accessibility: 
 Until November 1
 Until December 1
 Year-round


	6. Electricity

	 Fully functional
 Intermittent
 Not functional

	How many hours per day?
	 0-6 hr
 6-12 hr
 12-18 hr
 18-24 hr


	7. Shelter, accommodation

	Housing damage (percentage of total village)

	No damage
	 0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Moderately damaged
	 0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Severely damaged
	 0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Completely destroyed
	 0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Total number of families

	In the open
	In tents
	Camps/Communal buildings
	With host families

	
	
	
	


	8. Food

	Degree of household food stocks destroyed:
 0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Expected duration of household food stocks

	 0


 1 week


 1 month

	Sources of food available in village

	 Humanitarian distribution


 Household garden/farm 

	 Household stocks



 Shops or market


	9. Water supply

	Availability to population:  0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Primary village water source:

 Well

 Stream/river

 Storage container

 Piped water system

 Humanitarian Supplies

 Other
	Condition:

 Working

 Damaged

 Contaminated

 Destroyed


	10. Sanitary facilities

	Pop. with access to functioning sanitary facilities:  0%
 25%
 50%
 75%
 100%

	Functioning sanitary facilities:

 Inside toilets

 Latrines

 None
	Access to facilities:

 Adequate

 Inadequate


	11. Health

	Main health concerns:

 Diarrhea
 Infections

 Vomiting
 Dehydration

 Respiratory

 Trauma
	Availability of medicines/medical supplies:

 Adequate

 Basic

 Inadequate



	Functioning health facilities:

 Primary Health Care without Doctor
 Hospital

 Primary Health Care with Doctor
 None


	12. Education

	School building:

 Fully usable/alternative available

 Repairable/partly useable

 Destroyed



